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State of Connecticut 
Contract # 15PSX0041 – Office and Lounge Furniture  

(Core ID # 0000054383) 
           

CONTRACT PERIOD: July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2025 
 

APPLICABLE PRICE LIST: Effective 7.1.24 
 
7/1/2024 Price Lists 
3/4/2024 Healthcare Price Lists (Includes Forge) 
 
3% surcharge – NOT APPROVED 
 

PRICE INCREASE ALLOWED: Yes annually on 6/1 
 

STATE DISCOUNT: $1.00 to $24,999 
46% = Dock Delivery (no installation) 
39% = Delivered and Installed Prevailing Wage 
43% = Delivered and Installed Non-Prevailing Wage 
 

STATE VOLUME DISCOUNTS: $25,000 to $99,999 
46% = Dock Delivery (no installation) 
39% = Delivered and Installed Prevailing Wage 
43% = Delivered and Installed Non-Prevailing Wage 
 
$100,000 to $249,999 
48% = Dock Delivery (no installation) 
41% = Delivered and Installed Prevailing Wage 
45% = Delivered and Installed Non-Prevailing Wage 
 
$250,000 to $399,999 
48% = Dock Delivery (no installation) 
41% = Delivered and Installed Prevailing Wage 



 

45% = Delivered and Installed Non-Prevailing Wage 
 
$400,000 plus 
50% = Dock Delivery (no installation) 
43% = Delivered and Installed Prevailing Wage 
47% = Delivered and Installed Non-Prevailing Wage 
 

DELIVERY TERMS: F.O.B. Destination, standard dock delivery    
 

AUTHORIZED DEALERS 6 Dealers MAXIMUM 
Creative Office Interiors – Hartford, CT 
Creative Office Resources – Boston, MA 
Insalco Corporation – Cheshire, CT 
Robert H. Lord Company – Manchester, CT 
Strategic Spaces – Boston, MA 
W.B. Mason – Brockton, CT 
 

STATE AGENCY ORDERING ADDRESS: Agency can order from either the dealer or JSI, c/o Dealer. 
If ordering from dealer, the dealer places PO with JSI at 
50/20/5 discount. 
 

ADDITIONAL CHARGES Cannot be charged until 60 days after original ship date 
$0.60 per square ft per day 
$4.20 per square ft per week 
$16.80 per square ft per month 
 
Design Service Rate = 65.00 
 
Installation Rates: 
$60.00 per hour normal work day M-F 8:00 am to 5:00 pm 
$120.00 per hour for overtime hours M-F 5:01 to 7:59 am 
& prevailing wage labor 
$90.00 per hour for weekend (Saturday & Sunday) and 
Holidays 
 

SHIPPING REQUIREMENTS: 60 Days after receipt of order 
 

CREDIT CARDS ALLOWED: Yes - Mastercard 
 

PAYMENT TERMS:  Net 45 days 



 

 

MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY: Small order handling fees not allowed 
 

WARRANTY: Limited Lifetime Warranty 
 

TEMPORARY 9% MATERIAL SURCHARGE Not Allowed 
 

CONTACT INFORMATION: Customer Services 
P: 800-457-4511 
E: customerservice@jaspergroup.us.com 
 
Contracts 
P: 800-457-4511 
E: contracts@jaspergroup.us.com 
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